

H
ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9160/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2012 in CRA No.6/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

REKHA GURUNATH MHASHEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT VICHARE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9245 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.
Ms. Jyotika Kalra,Adv.
Ms. Anuwesha Deb,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Post after four weeks.

|SR.P.A. | (KUSUM SYAL) | | (RENUKA SADANA) |
| | COURT MASTER |